

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 110 of 2022**Nandram Choudhary **Versus** Union Of India**Order Sheet**

04.09.2024	Mr. Shubhank Tiwari, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Keshav Prasad Gupta, G.A. for State-respondents. Heard. Learned State counsel submits that in view of the reply submitted by respondents No.2 and 3 stating that amount of compensation calculated has already been deposited and further submission made by learned counsel for petitioner that amount has not been disbursed, he may be granted further a week's time to seek instructions and to file reply. As prayed by learned State counsel, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	