



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 110 of 2022

NANDRAM CHOUDHARY **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

10/07/2025	Mr. Shubhank Tiwari, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Advocate for the Respondent / NHAI. Mr. Rishabh Bisen, PL for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is no chance of settlement amicably through mediation. In view of the above, list it after two weeks for final hearing at motion stage. SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
ashu	